Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Darrin Blake St. Ama 06/11/2007						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ne: Do All Traps, LLC					
Street Address:	216 19th Avenue North					
City:	Nashville					
State/Country:	TENNESSEE					
Postal Code:	37203					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2	ESSEE				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		29281944				
Application Number:		11320	320446			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (423)785-8480					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	one: 4237566600					
Email: djohnson@millermartin.com Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson						
Address Line 1:	-		DO Domillermartin.com Johnson Volunteer Building			
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	-					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05167-0107				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas T. Johnson			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Antler Assignment_001#page1.tif source=Antler Assignment_001#page2.tif						
500310185 PATENT 500310185 REEL: 019528 FRAME: 0194						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)) **DARRIN BLAKE ST. AMA**)) Serial Nos. (1) 29/281,944(2) 11/320,446)) Filed: (1) July 6, 2007 (2) December 27, 2005) For: (1) Antler Mount) (2) Iron Buck Antler Mount

ASSIGNMENT

For ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration received, I, Darrin Blake S. Ama, a citizen of the State of Texas, United States of America, residing at 500 Early Boulevard, Early, Texas 76802, sell, assign and transfer unto Do-All Traps, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, with a principal place of business at 216 19th Avenue North, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Application No. 29/281,944 filed July 6, 2007 for United States Letters Patent for the Antler Mount, and related U.S. Application No. 11/320,446 filed December 27, 2005 entitled Iron Buck Antler Mount, in and to said applications, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and

PATENT REEL: 019528 FRAME: 0195

perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to

be effective as of the date of our execution hereof.

06/11/0

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{J_{UM}e}$, 2007.

My Commission Expires:

Darrin Blake St. Ama



3837851_1.DOC

RECORDED: 07/09/2007